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 Name and Title Contact Information Role  

1 José F. Cordero, MD, MPH 
Patel Distinguished Professor of Public 
Health 
Department Head, Epidemiology and 
Biostatistics 
College of Public Health 
University of Georgia 
 

706-583-8202 
404-285-2138 
jcordero@uga.edu 

Meeting Chairman 

2 Eng. Lucy Crespo, CEO 
Puerto Rico Trust for Science, Technology 
and Research 

787-523-1592 
lcrespo@prsciencetrust.org 
 

Host 

3 Jack D. Newman, Ph.D. 
Director 
Zagaya 
 
 
 

510-847-4496 
newman@zagaya.org 
zagaya.org 

Speaker 
Moderator 
Planner 

4 Leslie Maas, MHS 
Consultant 
Director 
Puerto Rico Brain Trust for Tropical Disease 
Research and Prevention 
 

787-210-5093 
lesmaascortes@yahoo.com 
Antigua Penitenciaria Estatal 
Carr. 21 Bo. Monacillos 
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico 00927 

Moderator 
Planner 

5 Kenneth J. Linthicum PhD, BCE 
Center Director 
USDA – Center for Medical, Agricultural and 
Veterinary Entomology 

1600/1700 SW 23rd Drive 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-374-5700 
352-374-5850 
Kenneth.linthicum@ars.usda.gov 

Speaker 

6 Dr. Steve Waterman MD 
Director 
Dengue Branch Puerto Rico 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
 

Shw2@cdc.gov 
Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
Dengue Branch 
1324 Calle Canada 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 
00920 
800-232-4636 
888-232-6348 
 

Director  
Dengue Branch  
Puerto Rico 
Speaker 
Panel participant 

7 Roberto Barrera, MD 
Dengue Branch Puerto Rico 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Vector Control 
 
 
 

Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
Dengue Branch 
1324 Calle Canada 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 
00920 
800-232-4636 
888-232-6348 
 

Vector Control  
Dengue Branch  
Puerto Rico 

8 Johnny Rullán, MD, MPH johnnyrullan@gmail.com Presenter 
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Former Sec. of Health 
Former State Epidemiologist 
Head of Vector Coalition 
Puerto Rico 

787-404-8224 Panel Participant 

9 Brenda Rivera, DVM, MD 
Epidemiologist 
Department of Health 
Puerto Rico 
 

brendarivera@salud.gov.pr 
briveravm@yahoo.com 
787-274-6831 

Presenter 
State Epidemiologist 

10 Kosmas Kretsos, PhD, MBA 
Executive Director 
Puerto Rico Consortium for Clinical 
Investigation 

787-529-4963 
787-523-5882 
787-523-1592 
kkretsos@prsciencetrust.org 
Antigua Penitenciaria Estatal 
Carr. 21 Bo. Monacillos 
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico 00927 

Consortium for Clinical 
Investigation 
Participant 

11 Ralph Breslauer 
Board Director 
Senecio Ltd 
1 W. Exchange St. 
Suite 301 
Providence, RI 02903 

Rsb5779@gmail.com 
617-510-2381 

Aerial release of modified 
mosquitos 

12 Ken Bloem, Ph.D. 
Fruit Fly Coordinator 
Science and Technology 
USDA-APHIS-PPQ 

USDA-APHIS-PPQ 
1730 Varsity Drive, Suite 400 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
919-855-7407 
919-889-7032 
Kenneth.bloem@aphis.usda.gov 

Speaker 
Fruit Fly  
 

13 Stephen Dobson, Ph.D. 
Mosquito Mate, Inc. 
 

Mosquito Mate, Inc. 
2520 Regency Road 
Lexington, Kentucky 40503 
http://www.mosquitomate.com 

Speaker 
Wolbachia 

14 Hadyn Parry, CEO 
Oxitec 
 

Oxitec 
71 Innovation Drive 
Milton Park 
Abingdon, United Kingdom 
OX14 4RQ 
Hadyn.parry@oxitec.com 

Speaker 
SIT -Genetically 
engineered mosquitoes 

15 Pedro Rendon, AIEA 
Station Leader 
USDA-APHIS-IS 
US Embassy – Guatemala 
 

USDA-APHIS-IS 
US Embassy – Guatemala 
4 Avenida 12-62 Zona 10 
Guatemala City, GT 01010 
502-2389-4600 
502-2334-8260 
Pedro.rendon@aphis.usda.gov 

Mexfly 
Speaker 
Participant 

16 Aubrey K. Miller MD, MPH 
Senior Medical Officer 
Office of the Director 
31 Center Drive 
Building 31, Room B1C02 
Bethesda, MD 20892-2256 

Office of the Director 
31 Center Drive 
Building 31, Room B1C02 
Bethesda, MD 20892-2256 
301-496-3511 
301-496-0563 
Miller.aubrey@nih.gov 
www.niehs.nih.gov 

Participant 
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17 Dr. Angi Harris 
Gates Foundation 
Puerto Rico Department of Health 

Angi.harris@gatesfoundation.org Local representative of 
Gates Foundation 

18 Duane J. Gubler ScD, MS 
Professor 
Emerging Infectious Diaseases Programme 
DUKE Medical School 

DUKE Medical School 
65 65162473 
Duane.gubler@duke-nns.edu.sg 
Adjunct Professor of International 
Health 
Johns Hopkins School of Hygiene 
and Public Health 
Adjunct Professor of Microbiology 
Colorado State University 

Speaker 
Participant 

19 Esq. Gustavo del Torro 
Citizen and Environmentalist 

Gdeltoro7@hughes.net Local representative 
Press Roundtable 

20 Mr. Konstantinos Bourtzis 
Molecular Biologist 
IAEA Department of Nuclear Sciences and 
Applications 
International Atomic Energy Agency 

IAEA Department of Nuclear 
Sciences and Applications 
International Atomic Energy Agency 
Vienna International Centre 
PO Box 100 
1400 Vienna Austria 
k.bourtzis@iaea.org 
(+43-1) 2600-7 
(+43-1) 2600-21628 

Irradiated mosquitos 
Presenter 

21  Michael Banfield 
President 
Spring Star, Inc. 

Spring Star, Inc. 
PO Box 2622 
Woodinville, WA 98072 
mike@springstar.net 
susan@springstar.net 

Intervention developer 

22 Dr. Simon Warner 
Chief Technical Officer  
Oxitec 

Simon.warner@oxitec.com Speaker 
SIT – Genetically modified 
mosquitoes 

23 Dr. Graham White, Ph.D. 
Depart. Entomology and Nematology 
University of Florida, IFAS 
 

352-374-5968 
352-328-9473 
gbwhite@ufl.edu 

Participant 

24 Dr. Jesus Irizarry Mora 
Assistant on Health-related matters 
Office of the Governor 

jirizarry@fortaleza.pr.gov Governor’s Office 

25 Glen Slade 
Head of Business Development 
Oxitec 
Brazil 

Glen.slade@oxitec.com 
44-1235-832393 
55-19-3783-9760 

Oxitec, Brazil 

26 Francisco X. San Miguel/(Paco) 
President 
Puerto Rico Pest Control Association 
787-649-3150 cel. 
PO Box 270266 
San Juan, PR  00927-0266 

confianzaext@gmail.com Participant 

27 Dr. Carmen Zorilla 
OB-GYN 
University of Puerto Rico 

Carmen.zorilla@upr.edu Participant 

28 Michael S. Doyle 
Executive Director 

5224 College Road 
Key West, FL 33040 

Moderator 
Participant 
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Florida Keys Mosquito Control District 
Florida Keys 

mdoyle@keysmosquito.org 
305-906-1792 

29 Mark Benedict 
CDC Entomologist 
Integrated Vector Control Consortium 

mqbenedict@yahoo.com 
404-547-9340 
404-890-5223 

Center for Disease 
Control and Prevention 

30  Dra. Luisa Alvarado, MD, FAAP 
Professor 
Pediatrics 
Ponce Health Sciences University School of 
Medicine  
PI Sentinel Enhanced Dengue Surveillance 
System 

lalvarado@psm.edu Ponce School of Medicine 

31 Bart Knols, PhD 
In2Care Traps 
Medical entomologist 

bart@in2care.org 
malariaworld.org 

East and Southern Africa 
malaria research 

32 Roberto Toledo, CMO 
DGF Group 

252 Ave Ponce de Leon, Suite 2002 
San Juan, PR 00919 
787-412-2610 
Roberto.toledo@dgfgroup1.com 

Participant 

33 Harold Margolis, MD 
Pediatrician 
Epidemiologist 
Medical virologist 

mrhepb@earthlink.net 
Former CDC Director 
Dengue Branch 

Participant 

34 Michael Welton, PhD 
Epidemiology 
College of Public Health 
University of Georgia 

Michael.welton@gmail.com Participant 
Faculty University of 
Georgia 

35 Jorge Osorio, DVM, PhD 
Associate Professor 

Hanson Labs Room 119 
1656 Linden Dr.  
Madison, WI 53706 
608-890-0252 
608438-9558 
osorio@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu 

Participant 
Gates Foundation 

36 Rebecca Heinig, PhD 
SpringStar, Inc. 
Head of Research and Development 
 

Office 425-487-6011 ext. 111 
360-294-8369 
rheinig@springstar.net 
 

Participant 

37 Rosa Franqui, PhD 
Director MEBT 
Museo de Entomolgia y Biodiversidad 
Tropical 
Jardin Botanico Norte 

Calle Palmetum 105 Suite 1 
San Juan, PR 00927 
787-767-9723 ext. 2501 
franqui@eeauprm.edu 
rosa.franqui@upr.edu 

Participant 

38 Kurt Friedemann PHS BD Manager 
Dynamic Aviation 
 
 

540-437-5111 
540-908-0432 
kfriedemann@dynamicaviation.com 

Aviation specialist 
Vector Control Consultant 

39 Adelfa E. Serrano Brizuela, Ph.D. 
Professor 
University of Puerto Rico-School of Medicine 
Department of Microbiology and Medical 
Zoology 

PO Box 365067 
San Juan, PR 00936-5067 
787-758-2525 x1313 
787-758-2525 x 2217,1314, 2209 

Participant 
Grantee of PR Trust for 
Science, Technology and 
Research 

40 Kenira Thompson 
Dean of Research  

kthompson@psm.edu Participant 
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Ponce School of Medicine 

41 Mary H. Hayden, Ph.D. 
Scientist II 
Research Applications Laboratory 
National Center for Atmospheric Research 
 
 
 

Boulder, CO 
303-497-8116 
719-237-8199 
mhayden@ucar.edu 

Participant 

42 Ryan Hemme Wma0@cdc.gov Participant 

43 Archer Lebron Archer.lebron@gmail.com Participant 

44 Maria Levin Maria.levis@gmail.com Participant 
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